RESOLUTION NO. R-72-215 AMENDING BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY

ZONING RESOLUTION NO. R-72-97

ADOPTED April 20, 1972

WHEREAS, Jimmy A. Casto and Associates, Incorporated, petitioned the Palm Beach County Zoning Commission and Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County sitting as the final zoning authority on February 3 and 17, 1972, respectively, for the rezoning of a parcel of land located on the south side of State Road 703 and on the west side of that body of water known as Lake Worth from C-1 Neighborhood Commercial District in part and R-1AA Single Family Dwelling District in part to R-1C Multiple Family Dwelling District; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County Zoning Resolution No. R-72-37 adopted February 17, 1972, inadvertently contained an error of omission in the description of the existing zoning district of the property prior to rezoning, in that the described parcel was presented as being in an R-1AA Single Family Dwelling District only; and

WHEREAS, said parcel is in a C-l Neighborhood Commercial District in part and an R-lAA Single Family Dwelling District in part;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular session assembled this 20th day of April 1972, does hereby amend its former Zoning Resolution No. R-72-97, pursuant to the authority vested in said Commission by Chapter 57-1691, Special Laws of Florida 1957, Chapter 59-1686, Special Laws of Florida 1959, and Chapter 70-863, Special Laws of Florida 1970: inserting the corrected zoning designation "C-1 Neighborhood Commercial District in part and R-1AA Single Family Dwelling District in part" in line ninety-seven (97) of aforesaid resolution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Zoning Resolution No. R-72-97 is hereby ratified and adopted as amended.

seconded by	Commissioner		option. The	
			, and up	on being put
to a vote, 1	the vote was a	as follows:	· •=••••	2
	Chairman	Culpepper	Aye	
	Commissio	oner Lvtal	Aye	
	Commissio	oner Johnson oner Warren	- • •	
	Commissio	oner Weaver	Aye Aye	
The Cl	airman thereu	pon declared		ion duly passed
and adopted	this 20th da	y of April		1972.
	· · · · · ·	BOARD (OF COUNTY COM	200 E
8 A.	···	PALM BI	EACH COUNTY, F	LORIDA
ν.		JOHN B.	. DUNKLE, CLER	К
	<u>ر</u>			
		• •	0	5. 1. 1. 6, 7
		⊙ Ву:_(Van 5 Al	81.1111
			eputy Clerk	us .
<u>.</u>			-	5. 18 1712 5
			. *	
		· /		
	10			**
		FILED THIS	20 Ih	
Arriver come		AND BECOM	19	72
	<u>.</u>	MINUTE BOOK	ED IN RESOLUTION	
		PAGE 4/9-1	NO. 15	.AT
		NOHN B.	DUNKIE DINKIE	ED
		Tr. Jans	DUNKLE, CLERK	ж
			Diller D	. c.
				0
			ж.	
	e.		* *	с •
			•	
				*
			. •	
				x. ×
	•	×		
	• •		N	
			• • • • • • •	
	· · · · ·			
				-1 -
				й к

.